

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

SUPPLIER INFORMATION

Company name: LIEWOOD A/S

Company Address: Blegdamsvej 124, 2100 Copenhagen Ø, Denmark

Contact Number: +45 3117 0897

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Style Name: Becket Tableware Set

Style Number: LW21192

Quality: Bowl: 100% Silicone; Spoon: 100% Tritan; Cup Body: 100% Tritan; Straw: 100% Silicone; Cup Neck, Handle, Lid: 100% Polypropylene



Color code: 2917

Color name: Dino roar / Sandy



Color code: 2502

Color name: Berry / Pale Tuscany

Intended use:

Recommended temperature range: -10 °C. Maximum temperature: + 100 °C.

Cup: Not suitable for oven or microwave. Dishwasher safe, max. 60 °C. Always clean on the top rack of the dishwasher. To preserve the graphic print, we recommend hand washing only. There may be some fading of the graphic print over time, but this will not impact the performance of your product. This product is intended to be used for: Heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours, or heating up to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes. Not to be followed by long-term storage at room temperature or refrigerated storage.

Cutlery: Not suitable for oven or microwave. Dishwasher safe, max. 60 °C. Keep away from sharp objects. This may damage the product. This product is intended to be used for: Heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours, or heating up to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes. Not to be followed by long-term storage at room temperature or refrigerated storage.

Bowl: Suitable for microwave or oven, max. 100 °C. Dishwasher safe, max. 60 °C. Always clean on the top rack of the dishwasher. To preserve the graphic print, we recommend hand washing only. There may be some fading of the graphic print over time, but this will not impact the performance of your product. Keep away from sharp objects. This may damage the product. This product is intended to be used for: Storage at room temperature or below up to 30 days, including heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours, or heating up to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes.

Type (s) of food intended to come into contact with the material:

All types of food stuff, repeated use.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

LIEWOOD

Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 and amendments – on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 – on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and amendments – on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
Danish executive order, BEK nr. 681 of 25/05/2020 – Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs
German food Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31
Resolution ResAP (2004) 5 on silicones to be used for food contact applications
Regulation (EU) 2024/3190 – on the use of BPA in food contact materials and products

References to the relevant harmonised standards or the common specifications used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN 14372:2004 Child use and care articles–Cutlery and feeding utensils – Safety requirements – 5.3 Mechanical requirements
Dishwasher safety

Overall migration analysis:

Samples of the product, or a similar product made from identical plastic material, have been tested for overall migration according to the test conditions specified in (EU) 10/2011, and the article complies with the overall migration limit of 10 mg/dm² or 60 mg/kg.

Silicone (Bowl): OM2 (10 days at 40 °C), Simulant D1, D2. Ratio of food contact surface area to volume: 1.26 dm²/150 ml. The Silicone material has also been tested and passed for OM3 and OM7 (Food simulant A, B, D1, D2).

PP (Drinking cup): OM3 (2 h at 70 °C), Simulant A, B, D2. Ratio of food contact surface area to volume: 0.7 dm²/109 ml.

Silicone (Drinking cup): OM2 (10 days at 40 °C), Simulant B, D1, [D2]. Ratio of food contact surface area to volume: 0.63 dm²/330 ml [3.18 dm²/270 ml].

Tritan (Drinking cup): OM2 (10 days at 40 °C), Simulant B, D2. Ratio of food contact surface area to volume: 2.4 dm²/330 ml. A risk –based testing approach was chosen, and a material risk assessment was performed. Migration into aqueous foods can be considered negligible.

Tritan (Cutlery): OM3 (2 h at 70 °C), Simulant A, B, D1, D2. Ratio food contact surface area to volume: 2.4 dm²/275 ml, 3.15 dm²/420 ml.

This product contains the following substances that are subject to restrictions under Annex I and II of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and amendments – on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food: 2,2,4,4-tetramethylcyclobutane –1,3-diol, FCM substance no.881– Specific migration limit (SML): 5 mg/kg. Test results: <1.0 mg/kg.

A risk assessment according to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and EU Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 was performed on this product.

The product does not release PAAs above the detection limit specified in Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

The product complies with the organoleptic requirements applicable to FCM not yet in contact with food.

This product does not contain substances subject to purity criteria.

This product does not contain substances subject to restrictions apart from the Specific Migration Limits.

No dual use additives were used in the manufacture of this product.

There is no functional barrier present in the product.

Place and date of issue: Copenhagen, 13-05-2026

Name and title of authorised person: Sonja Braun, Compliance Specialist

Signed on behalf of LIEWOOD A/S:

